
OFFICERS, STANDING AND SPECIAL COMMITTEES

Santa Cruz Division of the Academic Senate

2005-06

OFFICERS (4)  Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

Faye Crosby Chair Psychology 9-3568 fjcrosby@ucsc.edu

Quentin Williams Vice Chair Earth Sciences 9-3132 quentw@emerald.ucsc.edu

Deborah Letourneau Secretary Envir Stud 9-2860 dletour@ucsc.edu

John Isbister Parliamentarian Economics 9-3916 isbister@ucsc.edu

ASSEMBLY REPRESENTATIVES (2) 

Quentin Williams Vice Chair Earth Sciences 9-3132 quentw@emerald.ucsc.edu

George Blumenthal Assembly Rep Astronomy 9-2005 george@ucolick.org

EXECUTIVE  COMMITTEE (14 all ex officio ) Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

Faye Crosby Chair Psychology 9-3568 fjcrosby@ucsc.edu

Quentin Williams Vice Chair Earth Sciences 9-3132 quentw@emerald.ucsc.edu

Debrorah Letourneau Secretary Envir Stud 9-2860 dletour@ucsc.edu

George Blumenthal Assembly Rep Astronomy 9-2005 george@ucolick.org

Gina Dent (F, W) (CAAD) Feminist Studies 9-3424 ginadent@ucsc.edu

Neferti Tadiar (S) (CAAD) His of Con 9-3301 nxtadiar@ucsc.edu

Robert Coe (CAFA) Earth Science 9-2393 rcoe@earthsci.ucsc.edu

Susan Gilman (CAP) Literature 9-4199 sgillman@ucsc.edu

Richard Hughey (CEP) Computer Eng 9-2939 rph@ce.ucsc.edu

Paul Ortiz (W, S) (CFW) Comm Stud 9-5583 portiz@ucsc.edu

Greta Gibson (F) (CFW) Education 9-4740 ggibson@ucsc.edu

Carol Freeman (COC) Writing 9-2989 freeman@ucsc.edu

Judith Aissen (COR) Linguistics 9-2045 aissen@ucsc.edu

Paul Koch (CPB) Earth Science 9-5861 pkoch@es.ucsc.edu

Bruce Schumm (GC) Physics 9-3034 schumm@scipp.ucsc.edu

Al Zahler (P&T) MCD Biology 9-5131 zahler@biology.ucsc.edu

ACADEMIC ASSESSMENT GRIEVANCE CTE (3) Advisor: Roxanne Monnet

Dan Wirls Chair Politics 9-2134 wirls@ucsc.edu

Wally Goldfrank(F, S) Sociology 9-4461 wally@ucsc.edu

Catherine Soussloff HAVC 9-4660 cmsoussl@ucsc.edu

SUA: William (Liam) Welcher 2-1761 wwelcher@ucsc.edu

ACADEMIC FREEDOM (4) Cte Advisor: Susanna Wrangell

Bettina Aptheker Chair & UCAF Rep. Feminist Studies 9-2116 bettinaf@ucsc.edu

Bruce Cooperstein Math 9-2150 coop@ucsc.edu

Aida Hurtado Psychology 9-3862 aida@ucsc.edu

Jody Greene Literature 9-5457 jgreene@ucsc.edu

Leta Miller (F) Music 9-2283 leta@ucsc.edu

Ira Pohl Comp Sci 9-3648 pohl@cse.ucsc.edu

Jody Greene (W,S) Literature 9-5457 jgreene@ucsc.edu

SUA: Evan Branigan ebraniga@ucsc.edu

GSA:

GSA:

NSTF: Tammi Rossman-Benjamin Languages 9-4727 tbenjami@cats.ucsc.edu
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ACADEMIC PERSONNEL (9) Cte Advisor: Pamela Edwards

Craig Haney Chair Psychology 9-2153 psylaw@ucsc.edu

Marti'n Abadi Computer Sci 9-1489 abadi@cs.ucsc.edu

Kathy Foley (F, W) Theater Arts 9-4189 kfoley@ucsc.edu

Mark Franko (S) Theater Arts 9-4967 mfranko@ucsc.edu

Susan Gillman UCAP Rep Literature 9-4199 sgillman@ucsc.edu

Bruce Levine History 9-2927 blevine@ucsc.edu

Piero Madau Astro/Astron 9-3839 pmadau@ucolick.org

Nirvikar Singh Economics 9-4093 boxjenk@ucsc.edu

Peter Young Physics 9-4151 petery@ucsc.edu

ADMISSIONS & FINANCIAL AID (7-9) Cte Advisor: Pamela Edwards

Robert Coe Chair Earth Sciences 9-2393 rcoe@es.ucsc.edu

David Anthony History 9-4028 danthony@ucsc.edu

Chongying Dong Math 9-4642 dong@ucsc.edu

David Harrington (F) Psychology 9-4622 harring@ucsc.edu

David Kaun Economics 9-4745 nuclear@ucsc.edu

Paul Nauert (F, S) Music 9-3117 dogsbark@ucsc.edu

Juan Poblete (W, S) Literature 9-5734 jpoblete@ucsc.edu

Zack Schlesinger Physics 9-3714 zack@physics.ucsc.edu

Trish Stoddart BOARS Rep Education 9-3850 stoddart@ucsc.edu

Jim Whitehead Comp Sci 9-1227 ejw@cs.ucsc.edu

SUA: Liam Welcher (F, W) wwelcher@ucsc.edu

SUA: Christopher Chun chtchun@ucsc.edu 

SUA: Luis Gil lgil@ucsc.edu

NSTF:Holly Gritsch de Cordova Writing 9-3460 hcordova@ucsc.edu

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION & DIVERSITY  (6) Cte Advisor: Susanna Wrangell

Gina Dent(F, W) Chair & UCAAD Rep Feminist Studies 9-3424 ginadent@ucsc.edu

Neferti Tadiar (S) Chair & UCAAD Rep His of Con 9-3301 nxtadiar@ucsc.edu

Sue Carter Physics 9-3657 sacarter@ucsc.edu

Hiroshi Fukurai (F, W) Sociology 9-2971 hfukurai@ucsc.edu

Herbie Lee App. Math & Stat 9-1655 herbie@ams.ucsc.edu

Manuel Pastor LALS 9-5919 mpastor@ucsc.edu

Sriram Shastry(S) Physics 9-5849 sriram@physics.ucsc.edu

TBD

Patti Hiramoto, EEO ex-officio 9-2349 hiramoto@ucsc.edu

GSA: 

SUA: TBA

SUA: TBA

CAREER ADVISING (5) Cte Advisor:  Pamela Edwards

Carolyn Martin-Shaw Chair Anthropology 9-4666 cmclark@ucsc.edu

Olof Einarsdottir Chemistry 9-3155 olof@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Gabriel Elkaim Computer Eng 9-3054 elkaim@soe.ucsc.edu

Patty Gallagher (F, S) Theater Arts 9-5669  pgallagh@ucsc.edu

Paul Roth Philosophy 9-2191 paroth@ucsc.edu
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COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES (5)  Cte Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

Carol Freeman Chair UCOC Rep Writing 9-2989 freeman@ucsc.edu

Joel Ferguson Computer Eng 9-2411 fjf@cse.ucsc.edu

Jim McCloskey (W, S) Linguistics 9-4489 mcclosk@ucsc.edu

Gene Switkes Chemistry 9-2000 switkes@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Candace West Sociology 9-4536 west@ucsc.edu

COMPUTING AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS (6-8) Cte Advisor: Jan Carmichael

Ethan Miller Chair & ITTP Rep. Computer Sci 9-1222 elm@cs.ucsc.edu

David Cope Music 9-3417 howell@ucsc.edu

Luca deAlfaro Comp Eng 9-4982 luca@soe.ucsc.edu

Josh Deutsch Physics 9-2265 josh@ucsc.edu

Shelly Errington Anthropology 9-4667 sherring@ucsc.edu

Claire Max Astro & Astroph 9-2049 max@ucolick.org

Armin Mester Linguistics 9-3426 mester@ling.ucsc.edu

SUA: Kumal Arya kunal@ucsc.edu

SUA: Nick Moran

EDUCATION ABROAD PROGRAM (4) Cte Advisor: Laurie Babka

Casey Moore Chair & UCEAP Rep. Earth Sciemce 9-2574 cmoore@earthsci.ucsc.edu

Rebecca Braslau Chemistry 9-3087 braslau@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Junko Ito Linguistics 9-3340 ito@ucsc.edu

Danny Scheie Theater Arts 9-4406 dscheie@aol.com

OIE Director: John Isbister, ex-officio Economics 9-3916 isbister@ucsc.edu

SUA: Allyse Cope acsoccergirl@yahoo.com

SUA: Edris Rodiguez edris@ucsc.edu

NSTF: Anglea Elsey Languages 9-2984 aaelsey@ucsc.edu

EDUCATIONAL POLICY(6) Cte Advisor: Roxanne Monnet

Richard Hughey Chair Computer Eng 9-2939 rph@ce.ucsc.edu

Heather Bullock Psychology 9-5462 hbullock@ucsc.edu

Tracy Larrabee Computer Eng 9-3476 larrabee@soe.ucsc.edu

Anatole Leikin Music 9-3296 asl@ucsc.edu

Jaye Padgett (F, W) UCEP Rep.(F, W) Linguistics 9-3157 padgett@ucsc.edu

Jorge Hankamer (S) Linguistics 9-1231 hank@ucsc.edu

John Tamkun MCD Biol 9-3179 tamkun@biology.ucsc.edu

Pamela Hunt-Carter  ex-officio Registrar 9-2749 phcarter@ucsc.edu

Provosts' Rep: Pedro Castillo Provost 9-2769 pcastle@ucsc.edu

SUA: Floyd Amuchie undergrad famuchie@gmail.com

SUA: unfilled

NSTF: Sarah-Hope Parmeter (F) Writing 9-4788 shparmet@ucsc.edu

NSTF: Tim Fitzmaurice (W, S) Writing 9-2483 timfitz@ucsc.edu
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EMERITI RELATIONS (3) Cte Advisor: Susanna Wrangell

Michael Warren Chair Literature 9-2609 mwarren@ucsc.edu

Bill Friedland CommStud 9-2460 friedla@ucsc.edu

Susan Harding (W, S) Anthropology 9-2240 hard@ucsc.edu

Nate Mackey (F) Literature 9-2051 mackey@ucsc.edu

Greta Gibson(F), ex-officioChair UCFW Education 9-4740 ggibson@ucsc.edu

Paul Ortiz (W, S), ex-officioChair UCFW Comm Stud 9-5583 portiz@ucsc.edu

FACULTY RESEARCH LECTURE(5) Cte Advisor: Scott Lupo

Sandy Faber Chair Astro/Astron 9-2944 faber@ucolick.org

Jonathan Beecher History 9-4257 jbeecher@ucsc.edu

Raoul Birnbaum AHVC 9-4155 rbirnb@ucsc.edu

Barbara Rogoff Psychology 9-3763 brogoff@ucsc.edu

Baktan Singaram Chemistry 9-3154 singaram@chemistry.ucsc.edu

FACULTY WELFARE (6-8) Cte Advisor: Pamela Edwards

Paul Ortiz (W, S) Chair & UCFW Rep. Comm Stud 9-5583 portiz@ucsc.edu

Greta Gibson (F ) Chair & UCFW Rep. Education 9-4740 ggibson@ucsc.edu

Geta Gibson member

Ted Holman Chemistry 9-5584 tholman@chemistry.ucsc.edu

TBA

Margo Hendricks Literature 9-2609 margoh@ucsc.edu

David Marriott Hist of Con 9-4650 marriott@ucsc.edu

Craig Reinarman Sociology 9-2617 craigo@ucsc.edu

Hongyun Wang (F) Ap. Math & Stat 9-5653 hongwang@cse.ucsc.edu

Manfred Warmuth (W, S) Computer Sci 9-4950 manfred@cs.ucsc.edu

Slawek Tulaczyk (W, S) Earth Sciences 9-5207 tulaczyk@es.ucsc.edu

GRADUATE COUNCIL (10) Cte Advisor: Laurie Babka

Bruce Schumm Chair, CCGA Rep. Physics 9-3034 schumm@scipp.ucsc.edu

Ram Akella Com. & Elec Eng 9-1728 akella@soe.ucsc.edu

Robert Boltje Math 9-5001 boltje@math.ucsc.edu

Don Brenneis Anthropology 9-3855 brenneis@ucsc.edu

David Brundage Comm Stud 9-4645 brundage@ucsc.edu

Teresa DeLauretis (F) His of Con 9-2813 tdl@ucsc.edu

Donka Farkas (W, S) Linguistics 9-3478 farkas@ucsc.edu

Donna Hunter Hist Art/Visual 9-4617 dhunter@ucsc.edu

Norma Klahn Literature 9-3452 nklahn@ucsc.edu

Ronnie Lipschutz Politics 9-3275 rlipsch@ucsc.edu

Pradip Mascharak Chemistry 9-4251 mascharak@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Lisa Sloan Graduate Dean, ex-officio Earth Sciences 9-3693 lcsloan@earthsci.ucsc.edu

LAUC Rep: Beth Remak-Honnef McHenry Lib 9-2459 remak@ucsc.edu

GSA Rep: Foaad Khosmood (S) Computer Eng'g foaad@ucsc.edu

GSA Rep: Lisa Downward (F) Physics lmd@physics.ucsc.edu

GSA Rep: Ian Dobbs-Dixon Astronomy & Astrophysics iandd@ucolick.org

GSA Rep: Allison Luengen Environ. Toxicology466-0681 luengen@etox.ucsc.edu

PSA Rep: Heather Van Epps (W, S) vanepps@biology.ucsc.edu

PSA Rep: Sina Farsiu (S) 426-2412 farsiu@ee.ucsc.edu
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LAND & BUILDING DEVELOPMENT (5) Cte Advisor: 

unfilled Chair

unfilled

unfilled

unfilled

unfilled

LIBRARY (5) Cte Advisor: Roxanne Monnet

William Sullivan Chair & UCOL rep Biology 9-4295 sullivan@biology.ucsc.edu

Melissa Caldwell Anthropology 9-3856 lissa@ucsc.edu

David Helmbold Compter Sci. 9-2016 dph@cse.ucsc.edu

Nicole Paiement Music 9-2164 ichi@ucsc.edu

Forrest Robinson (F, W) Amer Stud 9-4566 robinson@ucsc.edu

Anna Tsing (S) Anthropology 9-4795 atsing@ucsc.edu

Virginia Steel, Librarian, ex-officio Univ. Library 9-2076 vsteel@ucsc.edu

LAUC Rep: Lucia Orlando Chair Univ. Library 9-1279 luciao@ucsc.edu

LAUC Rep: Christy Caldwell Chair, elect Univ. Library 9-1287 caldwell@ucsc.edu

SUA: 

SUA: 

PLANNING & BUDGET (9 - 10) Cte Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

Paul Koch Chair & UCPB Rep Earth Sciences 9-5861 pkoch@es.ucsc.edu

Faye Crosby ex-officio Psychology 9-3568 fjcrosby@ucsc.edu

Quentin Williams ex-officio Earth Sciences 9-3132 quentw@emerald.ucsc.edu

Ray Gibbs Psychology 9-4630 gibbs@ucsc.edu

Emily Honig Feminist Studies 9-3710 ehonig@ucsc.edu

David Evan Jones Music 9-2564 dej@ucsc.edu

Wentai Liu Elec. Eng. 9-5737 wentai@soe.ucsc.edu

Onuttom Narayan Vice Chair Physics 9-4123 narayan@physics.ucsc.edu

Ravi Rajan Envi. Studies 9-5740 srrajan@ucsc.edu

Don Rothman Writing 9-4047 rothman@ucsc.edu

GSA: Mariha Sarran Psychology

SUA: Saurabh Mishra Economics

SUA: 

PREPARATORY EDUCATION (3) Cte Advisor: Roxanne Monnet

Judith Habicht-Mauche Chair & UCOPE Rep Anthropology 9-3201 judith@ucsc.edu

Elizabeth Abrams Writing 9-4188 esabrams@ucsc.edu

Judith Scott Education 9-5066 jascott@ucsc.eud

NSTF: Maria Cecilia Freeman Writing 9-3978 mcf@ucsc.edu

PRIVILEGE AND TENURE (7) Cte Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

Al Zahler Chair & UCPT MCD Biology 9-5131 zahler@biology.ucsc.edu

Lisbeth Haas History 9-2304 lhaas@ucsc.edu

Ken Kletzer Economics 9-3407 kkletzer@ucsc.edu

Lourdes Martinez-Echazabal Literature 9-2701 lourdes@ucsc.edu

Olga Najera-Ramirez Anthropology 9-4677 olga@ucsc.edu

Ken Pedrotti Elec. Eng. 9-1229 pedrotti@ee.ucsc.edu

Richard Otte Philosophy 9-2819 otte@ucsc.edu
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RESEARCH (9) Cte Advisor: Laurie Babka

Judith Aissen Chair  & UCORP Rep Linguistics 9-2045 aissen@ucsc.edu

E.G. Crichton (W, S) Art 9-5627 egc@cats.ucsc.edu

Andrew Fisher Earth Sci 9-5598 afisher@ucsc.edu

Dan Friedman  Economics 9-4981 dan@ucsc.edu

Darrell Long Comp Sci 9-2616 darrell@cs.ucsc.edu

Jerry Neu Humanities 9-4091 neu@ucsc.edu

Abe Seiden (F) Physics 9-2923 abs@scipp.ucsc.edu

Ali Shakouri (W, S) Elec. Eng. 9-3821 shakouri@soe.ucsc.edu

Avril Thorne Psychology 9-3613 avril@ucsc.edu

Jin Zhang Chemistry 9-3776 zhang@chemistry.ucsc.edu

RULES, JURISDICTION & ELECTIONS (4) Cte Advisor: Roxanne Monnet

Dave Belanger Chair Physics 9-2871 dave@dave.ucsc.edu

Erik Asphaug Earth Sci 9-2260 asphaug@pmc.ucsc.edu

Melanie DuPuis Sociology 9-5376 emdupuis@ucsc.edu

David Hoy Philosophy 9-4056 hoy@ucsc.edu

TEACHING (5) Cte Advisor: Roxanne Monnet

Charles McDowell Chair Computer Sci. 9-4772 charlie@cs.ucsc.edu

John Borrego LALS 9-4430 borrego@ucsc.edu

Murray Baumgarten (W) Literature 9-2566 dickens@ucsc.edu

Lindsay Hinck MCD Biology 9-5253 hinck@biology.ucsc.edu

Cynthia Polecritti (S) History 9-3356 clpolecr@ucsc.edu

Beth Stephens (F) Art 212-8384 estephe@ucsc.edu

Amy Beal (W, S) Music 9-5585 abeal@ucsc.edu

SUA:

GSA: Patrick Ferree (F, W) EE Biology ferree@biology.ucsc.edu

GSA: Christy Emigh (S) MCD Biology emigh@biology.ucsc.edu

NSTF: Frank Bauerle Math 9-2964 bauerle@ucsc.edu

Director, CTE Ruth Harris-Barnett CTE x9-5091 rlharris@ucsc.edu

Director, MS Henry Burnett Media Services x9-3105 hburnett@ucsc.edu

Senate Staff (6)

Office: 125 Kerr Hall Phone: 9-2086 Fax: 9-5469

Mary-Beth Harhen Director ASO 9-5209 mbh@ucsc.edu

Laurie Babka Cte Advisor ASO 9-2259 babka@ucsc.edu

Jan Carmichael Cte Advisor ASO 9-1317 jmcarmic@ucsc.edu

Pamela Edwards Cte Advisor ASO 9-3810 pedwards@ucsc.edu

Scott Lupo Admin Assit. ASO 9-2086 slupo@ucsc.edu

Roxanne Monnett Cte Advisor ASO 9-3358 roxannem@ucsc.edu

Susanna Wrangell Cte Advisor ASO 9-3431 swrangel@ucsc.edu
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